

ITEM NO.20

Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22605/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2019 in ITA No. 1388/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 17

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LEMUIR AIR EXPRESS

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr K M Nataraj, Ld ASG
Ms Shirin Khajuria, Adv
Ms Rekha Pandey, Adv
Mr Harish Pandey, Adv
Mr.Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Ms.Niranjana Singh, Adv

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sheena Taqui Adv
Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta Adv
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. K M Nataraj, learned ASG for the petitioner and Mrs. Bina Gupta, learned advocate for the respondent.

We see no reason to interfere in the matter. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER